

PUBLIC LAW 83-1013–EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1984

Per requirements under Public Law 83-1013, the following information is hereby posted.

The White County Soil and Water Conservation District, under the Soil and Water Conservation Districts Act as amended, provides for the conservation of the soil, soil resources, water and water resources of this State; for the control and prevention of soil erosion; for the prevention of air and water pollution; and for the prevention of erosion, floodwater and sediment damages, and thereby to conserve natural resources; control floods; prevent impairment of dams and reservoirs; assist in maintaining the navigability of rivers and harbors; conserve wildlife and forests; protect the tax base; protect public lands; protect from rapid shifts in land use from construction of housing, industrial and commercial developments, streets, highways, recreation areas, schools, colleges and universities, and other land disturbing activities; and protect and promote the health, safety and general welfare of the people of this State.

The White County Soil and Water Conservation District's total operating budget is \$134,545.

The White County Soil and Water Conservation District Board meets the second Tuesday of each month.